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Championnat Suisse des Slaloms 2013

-1- Frauenfeld -2- Interlaken -3- Moudon -4- Saanen -5- Bure
-1-
Ronnie BRATSCHI Mitsubishi Evo 8 El 15.0
Florian REVAZ Tatuus Formula Master ~ E2-SS 20.0
Andreas LANZ Toyota Corolla AE86 IS/E1 20.0
Christoph ZWAHLEN Opel Kadett C El 20.0
Alain LAURENT Citroén Saxo VTS N-ISN 10.0
Fritz ERB Opel Kadett C GTE El 20.0
Daniel KAMMER Honda Civic Type R El 15.0
Martin BURKI VW Polo MB El 0.0
Danny KRIEG Opel Kadett C IS 20.0
Domenico SERGI Fiat Cinquecento E2-SH 10.0
Daniel WITTWER VW Golf'1 El 12.0
Paul BUETIGER Porsche GT3 Cup El 10.0
Thierry BARRAUD Renault Clio RS A-ISA 10.0
Didier PLANCHAMP Tatuus Renault E2-SS 15.0
Werner WILLENER VW Golf El 20.0
Nicolas BUHRER Porsche 911 GT3 RS GT 0.0
Jo€l GRAND Arcobaleno E2-SS 0.0
Philip EGLI Dallara F394 E2-SS 0.0
Mike GUNTHART Citroén Saxo VTS A-ISA 10.0
Oskar KUHN Honda Integra Type R SS 7.5
Romeo GRIMALDI Honda Civic Type R El 8.0
Nicola ROBERTO Peugeot 205 Rallye El 0.0
Marc ZIMMERMANN Formule BMW FB02 E2-SS 0.0
Jean-Marc SALOMON Tatuus Formula Master E2-SS 0.0
Thomas FREI Opel Kadett C IS 15.0
Thomas HUWILER BMW E30 HRT El 12.0
Armin BANZ Opel Kadett C 16V IS 15.0
Harald EBERLE Opel Kadett C IS 8.0
Andreas Res WERREN Mitsubishi Evo 10 N-ISN 0.0
Arnaud MAEDER Citroén Saxo VTS A-ISA 0.0
Albin MACHLER BMW ler M-Coupé SSC 0.0
Christian WITTWER Citroén AX GTI El 8.0
Bernhard BADERTSCHER  Citroén Saxo VTS N-ISN 0.0
Hans-Rudolf GRUNIG Opel Kadett C GTE IS/E1 6.0
Nicolas KOWALSKI PRM Fun Boost E2-SS 7.5
Philip NIJEDERBERGER Opel Kadett C City IS 12.0
Alexandre COMBY Porsche 930 Turbo IS 0.0
Peter EISENBART Ford Escort Cosworth SS 7.5
Andreas SPRING BMW 318is E36 A-ISA 5.0
Christophe MARTINIS Opel Ascona B El 0.0
Urs BANZ Opel Ascona B 16V IS 20.0
Christian HOFMANNER Mitsubishi Evo 10 El 4.0
Stephan BURRI Citroén Saxo IS 15.0
Willi JENNI Porsche 911 RSR El 20.0
Yannick VON SIEBENTHAL Jema Evo B10 JA E2-SC 0.0
Roger NOSER VW Polo SGTec El 10.0
Sebastiano ALIBERTI VW Golf El 0.0
René KOCHLI Honda Civic VTI El 0.0
Pascal CHEVALAZ Seat Leon Coupé MK 1 El 1.0
Sven SATTLER Honda Civic Type R A-ISA 6.0

-6- Romont -7- Chamblon

20.0
20.0
20.0
20.0
10.0
20.0
15.0
20.0
20.0
12.0
12.0
15.0
10.0

8.0
15.0
10.0

0.0
12.0
10.0

6.0

4.0

6.0
10.0

15.0
12.0
15.0
20.0

0.0

0.0
20.0

7.5
10.0
8.0
12.0
10.0
10.0
6.0

12.0
2.0
10.0
8.0
20.0
12.0
0.0

1.0
7.5

20.0
20.0
15.0
20.0
10.0
20.0

0.0
20.0

0.0
15.0
15.0
15.0
10.0
15.0

0.0
10.0
12.0

0.0

0.0
10.0
12.0
10.0
10.0

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
10.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
10.0
6.0
0.0
10.0
10.0
6.0

0.0
12.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
10.0
7.5

20.0
20.0
0.0
20.0
20.0
2.0
0.0

20.0
15.0
20.0

8.0
10.0
15.0
15.0
10.0
20.0

0.0
10.0
10.0
12.0

0.0

0.0

0.0
6.0
0.0
0.0
7.5
0.0
10.0

10.0
12.0
10.0
15.0
0.0
0.0
7.5
12.0
0.0
6.0
0.0
10.0
0.0
0.0
10.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

20.0
20.0
20.0
20.0
20.0
20.0
0.0
10.0
20.0
0.0
12.0
15.0
10.0
10.0
20.0
10.0
0.0
15.0
20.0
5.0%
0.0
15.0
0.0
12.0
15.0
4.0
5.0
10.0
6.0
0.0
10.0
10.0
15.0
10.0
6.0
6.0
10.0
0.0
7.5

7.5
0.0
10.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
15.0
12.0
0.0

20.0
15.0
20.0
20.0
20.0
15.0
20.0
20.0
20.0
12.0
3.0
10.0
10.0
12.0
15.0
10.0
20.0
10.0
0.0
10.0
1.0
12.0
15.0
20.0
15.0
6.0
15.0
8.0
10.0
0.0
0.0
7.5
15.0
10.0
4.0
12.0
7.5
0.0
5.0
12.0
12.0
8.0
15.0
12.0
0.0
10.0
8.0
15.0
6.0
0.0

-8- Bi¢re -9- Drognens

-10-

15.0 12.0%15.0
12.0* 15.0 20.0
12.0 20.0 15.0
20.0 20.0 0.0
20.0 10.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 200
20.0 20.0 0.0
20.0 0.0 20.0
0.0 00 00
150 120 75
15.0 15.0 0.0
20.0 10.0 0.0
20.0 10.0 10.0
15.0 10.0 0.0
15.0 0.0 0.0
10.0 10.0 10.0
0.0 150 20.0
0.0 12.0 15.0
15.0 15.0 0.0
6.0 10.0 10.0
1.0 10.0 15.0
12.0 12.0 8.0
20.0 7.5 10.0
20.0 20.0 0.0
0.0 00 00
6.0 00 150
0.0 00 00
0.0 00 00
0.0 10.0 10.0
20.0 20.0 20.0
10.0 0.0 0.0
7.5 10.0
0.0 0.0
1.0 0.0
3.0 3.0
0.0 0.0
7.5 10.0
10.0 10.0
50 5.0
150 6.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 10.0
0.0 10.0
150 8.0
0.0 0.0
6.0 3.0
75 6.0

200 =
150 =
200 =
0.0 =
0.0 =
0.0 =
20.0 =
0.0 =
10.0 =
10.0 =
0.0 =
0.0 =
0.0 =
0.0 =
0.0 =
10.0 =
0.0 =
200 =
0.0 =
6.0 =
12.0 =
0.0 =
0.0 =
0.0 =
75 =
6.0 =
120 =
15.0 =
75 =
0.0 =
10.0 =

12.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
7.5
8.0

0.0 =
0.0 =
10.0 =
0.0 =
0.0 =
0.0 =
0.0 =

0.0
4.0
0.0
0.0
20.0
7.5
8.0
0.0
8.0
12.0

0.0 =
150 =
0.0 =
0.0 =
0.0 =
0.0 =
0.0 =
10.0 =
0.0 =
0.0 =

-10- Ambri

165.0
165.0
162.0
160.0
120.0
117.0
110.0
110.0
110.0
108.5
104.0
103.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
90.0
87.0
84.0
80.0
75.5
75.0
75.0
72.5
72.0
67.5
67.0
62.0
61.0
61.0
60.0
60.0
60.0
59.5
59.0
57.5
57.0
57.0
55.0
55.0
53.0
51.5
51.0
50.0
50.0
50.0
49.5
49.0
48.0
47.0
46.5



51.
52.

54.
55.

59.

64.
65.
66.

68.

72.
73.
74.
75.
76.

78.

82.

84.
85.
86.

90.
91.
92.
93.

95.
96.
97.
98.
99.

101.

105.
106.

Serge AEBISCHER
Joe HALTER

Stephan MOSER
Gérard NICOLAS
Roger MUHLEMANN
Beat ROHR

Mattia STACCHI

Urs WUTHRICH

Rudi OBERHOFER
Nicolas PASCHE

Yann PILLONEL
Stefan SCHOPFER
Robert WICKI

Rino WERREN

Denis DE SIEBENTHAL
Daniel AESCHLIMANN
René MARTI

Igor DUPUIS

Max LANGENEGGER
Avedis LUTIGER
Florent MARIAUX
Jean-Luc JANZ
Francis MEIER

David ROCHAT
Manuel ZINGG

Rolf BURRI

Thomas HUNGERBUHLER

Rolf JUNGI

Michael NEUHAUSER
Christian ROBERT
Denis THIEVENT
Dominique BIANCHINI
Cédric MAYOR

Ole RAEMY

Emilien VIONNET
Lionel BELLON
Jacqueline FAVEZ
Alain PFEFFERLE
Michael WIDMER
Christophe OULEVAY
Christian GERBER
Daniel MAUERHOFER
Didier GOLAY

Roger REY

Daniele Tindaro SERGI
Yves BRACELLI

Zeno ARRIGONI
Patrice LOPEZ

Jean-Frangois CHARIATTE

Yannick NEVERS
Jean-Bernard CLAUDE
Virginie CORBOZ
Fabio CRISTONI
Patrick FELIX

Sascha TANNER
Guillaume HENCHOZ
Filipe ROBATEL
Léandre SALAMIN

Formule BMW
Mitsubishi Evo 7
Toyota Yaris

Ford Escort WRC
Citroén Saxo
Citroén Saxo Cup
BMW 325i E30
Mazda 323

VW Golf 16V
Renault Clio RS
BMW 325i

Audi 50

Mitsubishi Evo RS-2
Mitsubishi Evo 10
Jema Evo B10 JA
Opel Kadett C GTE
Mitsubishi Evo RS
BRC CMO05
Peugeot 106 GTI
Honda Integra Type R
BMW 323i E30
Renault Clio R3
Citroén Saxo VTS
Citroén Saxo

Opel Kadett C GTE
Opel Kadett C

Opel Astra Coupé
Citroén Saxo JM
BMW M3 E30
Arcobaleno

Citroén Saxo VTS
VW Golf 1

Porsche GT3

Lada 2101

Citroén C2 GT
BMW 325i E36
Peugeot 106 Rallye
Porsche 935 Turbo
Mitsubishi Evo 10
VW Scirocco

Opel Kadett E GSI
Tatuus Renault
Funyo 4

Martini MK45 VW
Fiat 500 Proto
Peugeot 106 16V
Peugeot 106 16V
VW Golf 16V
Tatuus Renault/Fiat X1/9
Opel Corsa A GSI
Norma M20

Toyota Yaris Turbo
Lancia Delta Integrale
Porsche GT3 Cup
Subaru Impreza STI
Renault Clio RS
Arcobaleno
Peugeot 106 16V

E2-SS
N-ISN
IS

El

El

El

El

El

IS
N-ISN
IS

IS
SSC
N-ISN
E2-SC
IS

El
E2-SC
N-ISN
SS

El
A-ISA
A-ISA
El
EV/IS
IS

SS

IS

IS
E2-SS
A-ISA
IS
SSC
El
A-ISA
El
A-ISA
IS
N-ISN
IS

El
E2-SS
CN
E2-SS
E2-SH
A-ISA
A-ISA
El
E2-SS/IS
El

CN

El

El

El

El

El
E2-SS
N-ISN

0.0
0.0
10.0
0.0
0.0
12.0
10.0
0.0
10.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
10.0
0.0
0.0
12.0
12.0
0.0
0.0
6.0
0.0
0.0
7.5
0.0
1.0
10.0
6.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
10.0
0.0
1.0
12.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
1.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
8.0
6.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

10.0
7.5
7.5
0.0

12.0

10.0
6.0
0.0

15.0
0.0
6.0

10.0

15.0
0.0
0.0

10.0
6.0

15.0
0.0
7.5
0.0
0.0
0.0
8.0
0.0
8.0
8.0
0.0
8.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

12.0

10.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

10.0
0.0
1.0
6.0
0.0
0.0
6.0
0.0
0.0
1.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

12.0
4.0
1.0
0.0
0.0

8.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
7.5
20.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
15.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
7.5
0.0
0.0
0.0
10.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
10.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
7.5
10.0
0.0
7.5
0.0
0.0
10.0
0.0
10.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
4.0
0.0

0.0
10.0
10.0

0.0
20.0

6.0

0.0

8.0

0.0

0.0
10.0

0.0

7.5

6.0

0.0

0.0

0.0
12.0
15.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0
12.0
10.0

0.0

5.0
10.0
10.0

8.0

0.0

0.0

6.0

7.5

7.5

8.0
10.0

0.0

0.0

7.5

6.0

0.0

0.0
10.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

3.0

0.0

2.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

1.0

0.0

0.0

7.5
7.5
7.5
0.0
0.0
12.0
3.0
0.0
15.0
0.0
0.0
10.0
0.0
5.0
0.0
6.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
6.0
0.0
0.0
10.0
0.0
0.0
8.0
7.5
12.0
0.0
0.0
12.0
6.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
10.0
0.0
8.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
8.0
8.0
8.0
10.0
0.0
8.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0
15.0
0.0
2.0
0.0
6.0
0.0
10.0
4.0
10.0
0.0
0.0
15.0
10.0
0.0
0.0
12.0
0.0
10.0
7.5
0.0
3.0
6.0
8.0
0.0
10.0
6.0
6.0
10.0
8.0
0.0
6.0
15.0
0.0
10.0
10.0
0.0
12.0
0.0
0.0
7.5
10.0
3.0
8.0
6.0
1.0
0.0
1.0
10.0
2.0
0.0
3.0
0.0
1.0
1.0
8.0

0.0
10.0
10.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0
10.0

0.0
10.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

7.5

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0
10.0

7.5

0.0
15.0

0.0

4.0

7.5

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0
12.0

0.0

0.0

6.0

0.0

0.0
10.0
10.0

0.0

0.0
10.0

0.0

0.0
10.0

0.0

8.0

0.0

8.0

8.0

0.0

2.0

0.0

1.0

6.0

0.0

0.0
10.0
10.0

3.0

8.0

0.0
0.0
20.0
0.0
0.0
10.0
12.0
0.0
10.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
4.0
0.0
0.0
10.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
6.0
8.0
8.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
10.0
7.5
0.0
0.0
12.0
0.0
10.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
10.0
0.0
0.0
6.0
4.0
0.0
6.0
0.0
3.0
8.0
1.0
0.0
0.0
8.0
6.0
0.0

12.0
0.0
0.0
8.0
0.0
0.0
8.0
6.0
0.0

10.0

10.0
0.0
0.0
7.5
0.0
0.0

20.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

12.0
7.5

10.0
0.0

10.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
6.0
0.0
7.5
0.0
7.5
8.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

12.0
0.0
6.0

10.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
4.0
0.0

12.0
0.0
0.0

10.0

10.0

10.0
10.0
7.5
6.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
10.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0 =

8.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
15.0
10.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
4.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

45.5
45.0
45.0
43.0
42.0
42.0
42.0
42.0
40.0
40.0
40.0
40.0
40.0
39.5
39.0
38.0
38.0
37.0
37.0
37.0
37.0
36.0
35.5
35.0
34.5
34.0
34.0
32.0
32.0
32.0
32.0
315
31.5
31.0
30.5
30.0
30.0
30.0
30.0
29.5
29.0
28.0
27.5
27.5
27.0
26.0
25.5
25.0
24.0
24.0
23.0
23.0
23.0
23.0
22.0
21.0
21.0
21.0



109.
110.

112.
113.
114.

115.
116.

119.
120.
121.
122.

124.

128.

132.

135.

138.

141.

Richard WINIGER
Stefan BOHLER
Hansueli MESSERLI
Thomas HUPPI

Louis BERGUERAND
Emanuele TOGNACCA
Rico SENN

Yves FISCHER

Reto KUMMER
Michel LOVIS
Valentin REVAZ

Yvan LUISIER
Benjamin BAHLER
Mike BURKI

Jérome NICOLET
Corinne CANDAUX
Stéphane JAQUEMET
Yves MORET
Stéphane PITTET
Denise HUWILER
Marcel MAGNIN
Erwin SCHEIDEGGER
Fabrice WINIGER

Thierry EGGERTSWYLER

Melody GROSSMANN
Kurt TSCHIRKY
Nicolas ANTILLE

Thomas KAMMERMANN

Patrick KUPFER
Lucien MARTINET
Alexandre RIBEIRO
Daniel WEBER
Patrick JAKOBER
Thibault LORTION
Thomas RUESCH

Honda Civic Evo 3
Renault R5 GTE
Opel Kadett C GTE
VW Golf' 1

Tatuus Renault

VW Golf

Honda Civic EG8
Mitsubishi Evo 9
Renault Clio RS
Subaru Impreza
Opel Vectra STW
Renault Clio RS
VW Golf' 1

Peugeot 106 MB
Renault Clio RS
BMW M3 Compact
Renault Clio RS
Opel Kadett D
Renault Clio RS
BMW E30 HRT
Honda Civic Type R
VW Scirocco 2
Renault Clio RS
Peugeot 405

BMW E30/VW Golf
Opel Kadett C
Lancia Delta Integrale
VW Golf III Kit-Car
Opel Corsa B

VW Golf

Renault Clio RS
Ford Fiesta

VW Golf

Renault 5 GTE
Renault Clio RS

El
El
El
IS
E2-SS
El
El
El
El
El
El
El
El
El
El
El
El
El
El
El
El
El
El
El
El
El
El
El
El
El
El
El
El
El
El

0.0
1.0
0.0
6.0
0.0
1.0
10.0
2.0
1.0
0.0
1.0
1.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
1.0
0.0
1.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
1.0
0.0
1.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
1.0
1.0
0.0
0.0

1.0
1.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
1.0
0.0
0.0
1.0
0.0
10.0
1.0
0.0
0.0
1.0
3.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
0.0
1.0
0.0
1.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
1.0
1.0
0.0
0.0
1.0
1.0
0.0
0.0

6.0
8.0
12.0
0.0
6.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
2.0
4.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
3.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
1.0
0.0

0.0
0.0
4.0
6.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
8.0
0.0
0.0
1.0
0.0
4.0
0.0
4.0
1.0
0.0
1.0
1.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
3.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
1.0
1.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
2.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
1.0
0.0
10.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
4.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
1.0
0.0
1.0
1.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
1.0
0.0
3.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

1.0
1.0
3.0
0.0
8.0
0.0
1.0
1.0
0.0
2.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
0.0
1.0
0.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
2.0
1.0
1.0
0.0
1.0
0.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
0.0
1.0
0.0
1.0

2.0
3.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
3.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
1.0
1.0
6.0
0.0
1.0
0.0
1.0
1.0
0.0
1.0
4.0
0.0
1.0
0.0
3.0
0.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
0.0
0.0
1.0
1.0

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
3.0
4.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
1.0
0.0
1.0
3.0
0.0
0.0
1.0
1.0
0.0
2.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
1.0
0.0
1.0
0.0
0.0
1.0
1.0
0.0
0.0
1.0
1.0

10.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
1.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

10.0
0.0
0.0
1.0
3.0
1.0
0.0
2.0
0.0
1.0
1.0
3.0
0.0
1.0
4.0
0.0
4.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
1.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

20.0
19.0
19.0
18.0
17.0
16.0
14.0
13.0
13.0
13.0
12.0
11.0
10.0
9.0
9.0
8.0
8.0
8.0
8.0
7.0
7.0
7.0
7.0
6.0
6.0
6.0
5.0
5.0
5.0
4.0
4.0
4.0
3.0
3.0
3.0



